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STATE TABLE 7.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF· FARM PRODUCTS SOLD OR USED:1 CENSUSES OF 1945, 

1940, AND 1930 

NUIIBER OF FARIIS PERCENT DISTRIBUTION NUMBER OF FARMS PERCENT DISTRIBUTION 

VALUE GROUP census census Census Census Census census VALUE GROUP census census census Census census Census 

of of of of of of of of of of of of 
1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 1945 1940 1930 

All r ............ 171,761 169,007 172,419 100.0 100.0 100.0 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••• 20,240 23,<Wi 31,700 ll.8 13.6 18.4 
$1,500 to $1,999 •••••• 11,124 13,807 (") 6.5 8.2 (•) 

.Fal'l18, tmclasei- $2,000 to $2,499 ••••• :· 9,116 9,238 (") 5.3 5.5 (•) 
f,ied• ............ 124 1,055 6,185 0.1 0.6 3.6 $2,500 to $3,999 ........ 20,156 13,634 22,736 11.7 8.1 13.2 

$2,500 to $2,999 ...... 7,901. (") (0) 4.6 (•) (") 
All value groups •• 171,637 167,972 166,234 99.9 99.4 96.4 $3,000 to $3,999 ...... 12,252 (•) (•) 7.1 (•) (•) 

u,ooo to $5,999 ........ 15,358 6,177 10,793 8.9 3.7 6.3 
Under $25() ............... 25,630 37,755 

c2i932 
14.9 22.3 5.8 $4,000 to $4,999 ...... 8,977 (") (•) 5.2 (•) (•) 

$0• ................... 3,415 2,577 2.0 1.5 (•) $5,000 to $5,999 ...... 6,381 (•) (•) 3.7 (•) (•) 
$1 to $99 ............. 5,851 11,962 (•) 3.4 7.1 (•) $6,000 to $9,999 ........ 11,863 3,032 5,201 6.9 1.8 3.0 
$100 to $249 .......... 16,364 23,216 (•) 9.5 13.7 (") .$6,000 to $7,999 ...... 7,819 (") (•) 4.4 (•) (") 

$250 to $399 .... i ....... 16,912 18i992 12,854 9.9 11.2 7.5 .$6,000 to $9,999 ...... 4,204 (•) (") 2.5 (•) (•) 
$400 to $599 ............ 17,472 18,367 17,642 10.2 10.9 10.2 $10,000 8lld over ........ 6,935 1,396 1,658 4.0 o.a 1.0 

$400 to $499 .......... 9,444 (•) (•) 5.5 (•) (") $10,000 to $19,999 .... 5,472 1,017 1,318 3.2 0.6 0.8 
$500 to $599 .......... 8,028 (") (•) . 4.7 (•) (•) $20,000 8lld over ...... 1,463 379 240 0.9 0.2 0.2 

$600 to $999 ............ 21,428 24,980 28,332 12.5 14.8 16.4 $20,000 to $29,999 .. 806 167 (•) 0.5 0.1 (•) 
$600 to $799 .......... 12,261 4 10,685 (•) 7.1 • 6.3 (•) $30,000 to $39,999 .. 281 61 (•) 0.2 (6) (•) 
$600 to $999 .......... 9,167 6 14,295 (•) 5.3 • 8.5 (•) $40,000 to $49,999 •• 99 37 c•> 0.1 (•) (") 

$1,000 to $1,499 ........ 15,593 20,574 25,386 9.1 12.2 14.7 $50,000 to $74,999 .. 140 4-5 (•) 0.1 (6) C"l 
$1,000 to $1,199 ...... 7,145 (•) (•) 4.2 (•) (0) $75,000 to $99,999 •• 55 19 (•) <"l c•> (•) 
$1,200 to $1,499 ...... 8,448 (•) (•) 4.9 c•> (•) $100,000 8lld over ... 82 30 (•) (0) (6) (•) 

001 Not available. 1Includes value of fal"ll products for fana households' use~ Does not ul.clude value of products fed to livestock or used for seed on tara where pro-
duce<!· •Not classified either by totel value of farm products or by type. See State tables 4 8lld 8. 3 .Fanos with no fan products sold or used by fiU"II hwseholds. 
Classified by totel value of farm products, but not classified by type. See State tables 4 8lld a. 4 Fanas with $600 to $749 value of products. 6Fans with $750 to 
$999 value of products. 6 0.05 or less. 

STATE TABLE 7a.-FARMS CLASSIFIED1 BY VALUE OF PRODUCTS SOLD OR USEDz AND BY VALUE OF SALES: 
CENSUS OF 1945 

FARMS REPORTING VALUE OF PRODUCTS FOR- F ARliS BY VALUE OF SALES 

FARMS BY VALUE sale or Both sale 
OF PRODUCTS rarm house- F'anl house- Sale and fan> ·$100- $250- $400- $500- $600- $600- $1,000- $1,200- $1,500-

SOLD OR USED 2 holds1 use, holds 1 use TO tel $1-$99 
only only households' $249 $399 $499 $599 $799 $999 $1,199 $1,499 $1,999 

or both use 

NWJ.ber NUllbe·r Number 1/llJlber NWilber /i!Uiber /1!14ber 1/llJlber lluaber 1/llJlber •NWJber --.,azm.ber Nuaber NlDiber lu.aber 
All groups .. 169,222 22,477 3,395 142,350 145,745 16,545 16,801. 10,781 5,460 4,726 7,423 6,054- 5,300 6,828 9,670 

$1 to $99 ......... 5,851 4,469 329 1,054 1,383 1,382 • 2;2.19 $100 to $249 ...... 16,364 8,698 516 7,150 7,666 5,427 
$250 to $399 ....... 16,942 5,318 438 11,186 11,624 5,109 5,078 1,437 
$400 to $499 ...... 9,444 1,693 195 7,556 7,751 1,955 3,444 1,902 450 
$500 to $599 ...... 8,008 883 172 6,973 7,145 1,189 2,442 2,315 - 385 
$600 to $799 ...... 12,261 851 253 11,157 11,410 898 2,391 3,242 2,224 1,589 1,066 ...... , .. 
$800 to $999 ...... 9,167 345 171 8,651 8,822 368 766 1,222 1,281 1,666 2,705 934 
$1,000 to $1,199., 7,145 116 151 6,678 7,009 126 294 413 436 683 2,232 2,155 690 
$1,200 to $1,499·. 8,448 60 182 8,226 8,388 57 103 193 233 21n 1,076 2,312 2,7fn 1,360 
$1,500 to $1,999 .. 11,124 39 160 10,825 11,085 29 41 44 45 90 313 698 1,639 4,685 3,501 
$2,000 to $2,499 •• 9,116 5 120 8,991 9,111 2 5 11 6 .12 28 50 186 718 5,272 
$2,500 to $2,999.·. 7,904. 1 84 7,819 7,903 2 1 2 3 2 3 19 60 807 

$3,000 to $3,999 •• 12,252 ............... ~36 12,116 12,252 2 1 5 90 
$4,000 to $4,999 .. 8,977 ............ 99 B,lf78 8,977 

'$5,000 to $5,999 .. 6,381 ............ 73 6,308 '6,381 
$6,000 to $7' 999 .. 7,619: ............. 63 7,556 7,6.1.9 
$8,000 to $9,999·. 4,264 .............. 49 4,215 4,264 
$10,000 to $19,999 5,-l72 ............... 108 5,364 5,472 
$20i000 to $29,999 006 ............. 34 772 806 
$30,000 to $39,999 281 .............. 20 281 281 
$40,000 to $49,999 99 ................. 12 In 99 ......... 
$50,000 to $74,999 140 ................ 24 ·116 140 
$75,000 to $99,999 '55 ............... 6 49 55 
$100,000 end over 82 ............... 20 62 82 

FARIIS BY VALUE FARMS BY VALUE OF SALEB-Ccntinued 

OF PRODUCTS $2,000- $2,500-' $3,000- $4,000- $5,000- $6,000- $8,ooo- $10,000- $20,000- $30,000- $40,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000 SOLD OR. USED 2 
$2,499 $2,999 . $3,999 $4,999 $5,999 $7,999 $9,999 $19,999 $29,999. $38,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 and over 

Nwaber NWiber NWlber .. !IWiber NIDiber Nwaber lraber Jlu.aber 1/llJlber Nuaber NlJJiber lllllllber Jiu.aber Nu.aber 
All groups .. 8,491 6,673 11,01.8 7,725 5,5S1 6,554 3,724 4,783 738 267 9l 143 52 79 

$};to $99·' ........ .. ......... 
$100 to $249 ...... 
$250 to $399 .. ~ •• 
$400 to $499• ...... ~ ... : ..... 
$500 to $599 ...... 
$600 to $7§9 ...... 
$800 to $999 ...... 
$1,000 to $1,199 .. . ........ 
$1,200 to $1,499 .. ' 
$1,500 to $1,999··. 
$2,000 to $2,499 •• 2,821 
$2,500 to $2,999·. 4.,785 2,219 

$3,000 to .$3,999· • 673 ~567 6,712 _ ............ 
$4j000 to $4,999 .. 11 84 4,251 4,630 : ......... 
$5,000 to $5,999 .. 1 3 81 3,023 3,273 
$6,000 to $7,999·· 4 72 2,304 5,239 
$8,000 to $9,999 .. 4 1,3U 2,94:9 .. -......... 

. $10,000 to $19,999 4 775 4.,693 
$20,000 to $29,999 90 716 .......... 
$30,000 to $39,999 22 259 
$40,000 to $49,999 8 91 
$50,000 to $74,999 3 137 
$75,000 to $99,999 6 49 

. $100,000 and. over ............. ........... 3 79 

1Does not include farms with no farm -products sold or used~ or unclassified tans. See State tables 4, 7, and s. 
2 Includes value of fal'lll products for farm households' use. Does not include value of products fed to livestock or used for seed on f'a.rm where. pt-odllced • 
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